

Project: BIG SIOUX RIVER LEVEE STRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS

Location: VARIOUS LOCATIONS

**LOWEST RESPONSIVE  
BIDDER**

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 2,585,839.00	Bidder: Inc.	Sioux Falls Construction Company	First Rate Excavate, Inc.
Address: 6300 SOUTH OLD VILLAGE PLACE	Budget: \$ -	Address: PO Box 86490	Address: 800 S. 7th Avenue	Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N.
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108 Phone No.: 605.977.7740	Letting Date: 01/23/14 Time: 2:15 PM	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57118 Phone No.: 605.334.4833	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.336.1640	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 139,568.07	\$ 139,568.07	\$ 524,173.88	\$ 524,173.88
2	100.0010	CLEAR AND GRUB STUMP	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 541.39	\$ 541.39	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
3	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA	2	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 595.54	\$ 1,191.08	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
4	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,706.99	\$ 2,706.99	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	52	\$ 6.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 338.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 520.00
6	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	61	\$ 3.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 198.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 610.00
7	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	78	\$ 10.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 6.22	\$ 485.16	\$ 8.00	\$ 624.00
8	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	25	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 10.83	\$ 270.75	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00
9	120.0600	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BORROW POWER FEED ELEVATED TRANSFORMER TO SINGLE METER	CY	32500	\$ 15.50	\$ 503,750.00	\$ 16.78	\$ 545,350.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 406,250.00
10	635.5480	PEDESTAL	EA	1	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 4,766.47	\$ 4,766.47	\$ 5,063.00	\$ 5,063.00
11	999.1080	ORANGE PLASTIC SAFETY FENCE	FT	2000	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 2,100.00
12		SPECIAL TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE	FT	2750	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 14,025.00	\$ 5.45	\$ 14,987.50
13	634.0010	FLAGGING	HR	40	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00
14	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	2108	\$ 1.70	\$ 3,583.60	\$ 1.62	\$ 3,414.96	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,689.00
15	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,227.00	\$ 3,227.00
16	634.0420	TYPE C ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	EA	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 750.32	\$ 750.32	\$ 748.00	\$ 748.00
17		SPECIAL ASPHALT MILLINGS FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	TON	710	\$ 56.00	\$ 39,760.00	\$ 32.12	\$ 22,805.20	\$ 32.00	\$ 22,720.00
18		SPECIAL CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BORROW FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	CY	1200	\$ 15.50	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 16.78	\$ 20,136.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 22,200.00
19		SPECIAL 36" CMP FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	FT	110	\$ 53.00	\$ 5,830.00	\$ 54.14	\$ 5,955.40	\$ 85.00	\$ 9,350.00
20	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	6.4	\$ 11.00	\$ 70.40	\$ 0.50	\$ 3.20	\$ 11.50	\$ 73.60
21	260.1010	BASE COURSE	TON	274.4	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,860.00	\$ 34.97	\$ 9,595.77	\$ 26.05	\$ 7,148.12
22	260.2010	GRAVEL CUSHION	TON	30	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 35.73	\$ 1,071.90	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00
23	260.3010	GRAVEL SURFACING	TON	228.4	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,568.00	\$ 36.06	\$ 8,236.10	\$ 27.20	\$ 6,212.48
24	320.1200	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE	TON	274.4	\$ 92.25	\$ 25,313.40	\$ 93.25	\$ 25,587.80	\$ 98.10	\$ 26,918.64
25	380.6110	INSERT STEEL BAR IN PCC PAVEMENT	EA	22	\$ 13.00	\$ 286.00	\$ 16.24	\$ 357.28	\$ 18.00	\$ 396.00
26	650.07080	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF610	FT	52	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 27.89	\$ 1,450.28	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,560.00
27	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	546	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,822.00	\$ 4.33	\$ 2,364.18	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,368.00
28	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	2347.1	\$ 11.00	\$ 25,818.10	\$ 10.83	\$ 25,419.09	\$ 11.50	\$ 26,991.65
29	730.0100	COVER CROP SEEDING	LB	44.1	\$ 4.90	\$ 216.09	\$ 4.92	\$ 216.97	\$ 5.22	\$ 230.20
30	730.0251	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 1	LB	173.1	\$ 12.50	\$ 2,163.75	\$ 12.51	\$ 2,165.48	\$ 13.28	\$ 2,298.77
31	730.0252	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 2	LB	331.4	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,314.00	\$ 9.77	\$ 3,237.78	\$ 10.37	\$ 3,436.62
32	730.0253	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 3	LB	117.1	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,639.40	\$ 13.86	\$ 1,623.01	\$ 14.72	\$ 1,723.71
33	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	606.2	\$ 1.00	\$ 606.20	\$ 1.08	\$ 654.70	\$ 1.15	\$ 697.13
34	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	16.8	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 40,320.00	\$ 2,382.15	\$ 40,020.12	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 42,504.00

**Project:** BIG SIOUX RIVER LEVEE STRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS

**Location:** VARIOUS LOCATIONS

**LOWEST RESPONSIVE  
BIDDER**

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC.

Address: 6300 SOUTH OLD VILLAGE PLACE

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108  
Phone No.: 605.977.7740

Bid Estimate: \$ 2,585,839.00

Budget: \$ -

Letting Date: 01/23/14  
Time: 2:15 PM

Runge Enterprises,  
Bidder: Inc.

Address: PO Box 86490

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57118  
Phone No.: 605.334.4833

Sioux Falls  
Bidder: Construction Company

Address: 800 S. 7th Avenue

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104  
Phone No.: 605.336.1640

First Rate Excavate,  
Bidder: Inc.

Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N.

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104  
Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
35	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	1000	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1.68	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1.78	\$ 1,780.00
36	734.0160	20" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	FT	5710	\$ 3.35	\$ 19,128.50	\$ 3.36	\$ 19,185.60	\$ 3.57	\$ 20,384.70
37	734.0630	FLOATING SILT CURTAIN	FT	1680	\$ 15.14	\$ 25,435.20	\$ 15.16	\$ 25,468.80	\$ 16.10	\$ 27,048.00
38		SPECIAL PROPOSED STRUCTURE 1	LS	1	\$ 372,500.00	\$ 372,500.00	\$ 350,850.32	\$ 350,850.32	\$ 452,925.00	\$ 452,925.00
39		SPECIAL PROPOSED STRUCTURE 2	LS	1	\$ 488,000.00	\$ 488,000.00	\$ 457,914.73	\$ 457,914.73	\$ 567,263.00	\$ 567,263.00
40		SPECIAL PROPOSED STRUCTURE 3	LS	1	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 33,106.51	\$ 33,106.51	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 25,900.00
41		SPECIAL PROPOSED STRUCTURE 4	LS	1	\$ 326,000.00	\$ 326,000.00	\$ 306,431.47	\$ 306,431.47	\$ 398,075.00	\$ 398,075.00
42		SPECIAL PROPOSED STRUCTURE 5	LS	1	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 159,366.02	\$ 159,366.02	\$ 196,741.00	\$ 196,741.00
43		SPECIAL PROPOSED STRUCTURE 6	LS	1	\$ 93,500.00	\$ 93,500.00	\$ 88,735.19	\$ 88,735.19	\$ 165,768.00	\$ 165,768.00
44		SPECIAL PROPOSED STRUCTURE 7	LS	1	\$ 626,000.00	\$ 626,000.00	\$ 615,862.29	\$ 615,862.29	\$ 959,583.00	\$ 959,583.00
45		SPECIAL PROPOSED STRUCTURE 8	LS	1	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,566.70	\$ 33,566.70	\$ 27,270.00	\$ 27,270.00

**TOTAL GROSS BASE BID**

Total Bid	\$ 2,942,038.64	Total Bid	\$ 2,984,474.33	Total Bid	\$ 3,992,284.00
-----------	-----------------	-----------	-----------------	-----------	-----------------